Tariff Notice No. 1978/68-Applications for Approval-continued

- .	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Conto	Rates of Duty		Part
Port			Goods	Normal	Other Pref.	Ref.
WN	1	84.59.148	Kinetrol Pneumatic Actuators Model 070 and 090 (formerly Type C1 and C2) for use in industrial machinery and process control equipment	Free*	Free*	10.2
WN WN	42	84.59.148 84.61.002	Mobile Centre Wind Reelers for use in wallpaper manufacture Self sealing quick disconnect coupling for connection of gas appliances to gas services	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
H.O.	47828	85.01.001	Crompton Greaves 45 kW 4-pole D225M cast iron frame and fittings with grease exhaust valves (one off) used in conjunction with continuously operated motors in Pulp and Paper mills	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47801	85.01.001	Vertical hollow vertical centrifugal pumps, deep-well type or types involving heavy downward thrusts	Free*	Free*	10.8
H.O.	47769	85.01.001	11 kW and 15 kW 2-pole frame D 160 M Newman "Process Industry" three phase electric motors used for replacement purposes	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47771	85.03.001	National alkaline battery type 6AM6 (9 volt), used in Panasonic calculator model JE 8302U	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47770	85.03.001	Toshiba dry battery catalogue type UM-4 R—actual battery marking UM-4/1.5v	Free*		
H.O.	47804	85.15.309	Radio broadcast transmitter for medium wave band, output power 5 kW for the broadcast of music and speech	Free*	Free*	10.2
H.O.	47811	90.24.011	Barometric draft controls for automatically controlling draft in oil, coal and gas furnaces, boilers etc., used in industry generally	Free*		.
H.O.	47776	90.24.011	Thermostatic ether wafer capsules for use with pressure operated microswitches to control heat in poultry incubators	Free*		10.1
H.O.	47775	90.28.009	AGA thermovision being a portable infra red camera system for live presentation of temperature distribution in fixed or moving objects	Free*	Free*	10.2
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 18 May 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and notential output: and

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/69-Application for Withdrawal of an Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods		Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
47835	84.10.009	Tuthill fill-rite piston type double acting ha models F 151 and F 152 series	and pump	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/12/77	31/3/85

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 18 May 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of April 1978.